
From: Chipperfield, Tamara <Tamara.Chipperfield@cvc.ca>  
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 10:42 AM 
To: Aretha Adams <aretha.adams@peelregion.ca>; Carolina Khan <ckhan@orangeville.ca>; Diana 
Rusnov <Diana.Rusnov@mississauga.ca>; Donna Bryce <donnab@wellington.ca>; Fred Simpson 
<fred.simpson@townofmono.com>; Graham Milne <graham.milne@halton.ca>; Jessica Kennedy 
<jkennedy@eastgarafraxa.ca>; Laura Hall (laura.hall@caledon.ca) <laura.hall@caledon.ca>; Lisa 
Campion <lisa.campion@erin.ca>; Michelle Dunne <mdunne@dufferincounty.ca>; Nicole Martin 
<nmartin@amaranth.ca>; Peter Fay (peter.fay@brampton.ca) <peter.fay@brampton.ca>; Valerie 
Petryniak <valeriep@haltonhills.ca>; Vicki Tytaneck <vicki.tytaneck@oakville.ca> 
Subject: Notice to Approve the 2023 Credit Valley Conservation Authority Budget 

Notice of Meeting to Approve the 2023 Non‐Matching Levy (2023 Budget) 

Pursuant to Ontario Regulation 139/96 (as amended by O.R. 106/98), notice is hereby given 
that Credit Valley Conservation Authority (CVCA) will be considering its 2023 budget, 
including municipal levy, at the CVCA Board of Directors meeting at 9:30 a.m., March 10, 
2023. Members of the public may participate in the meeting by contacting us no later than 
10:00 a.m. on the Thursday prior to a Board meeting. 

All participating watershed municipalities have been provided with notice of the meeting. 
The weighted voting procedure required under Regulation 139/96 provides that 
each member votes in proportion to their municipality’s share of the current value 
assessment, as modified. 

The CVCA proposed 2023 gross budget totals $39,030,295. 

If you require any further information regarding the 2023 CVCA budget, please feel free to 
contact me. 

Sincerely,  

Tamara Chipperfield | she/her/hers 

Corporate Secretariat | Credit Valley Conservation 

905-670-1615 ext 420 | M: 647-625-3038 

tamara.chipperfield@cvc.ca | cvc.ca 
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